
BEHAVIOR CODE LIST 
 

 
 

 

Physical Aggression 
(Circle all appropriate) 

Aggression toward Property 
Destructive/Misuse of Property 

(Circle all appropriate) 

Toward 
Self/Freq# 

Toward 
Peer/Freq# 

Toward 
Staff/Freq# 

Behavior Freq# Behavior 

100       
101       
102       
103       
104       
105       
106       
107          
108          
 
109       
110       
 
111       
112       
113       
114       

200       
201       
202       
203       
204       
205       
206       
207       
208       
 
209       
210       

300       
301       
302       
303       
304       
305       
306       
307       
308       
 
309       
310       

hitting/slapping 
kicking 
biting 
scratching 
spitting 
hair-pulling 
assault with an object/weapon 
throwing things at another 
restraining another against their will 
  (explain below) 
swung at another 
other attempted physical aggression 
(explain below) 
consuming hazardous items/substances 
repeatedly opening an old wound 
head banging 
other self-injurious behavior (explain below) 

400       
401       
402       
403       
404       
 
405       
406       
 
407       
408       

personal clothing 
other personal property (explain below) 
staff property (explain below) 
agency property (explain below) 
other destruction of property 
(explain below) 
improper disposal 
giving away personal items 
 (explain below) 
selling personal items (explain below) 
other misuse of property (explain below) 

Verbal Aggression 
Threatened/Inappropriate 

(Circle all appropriate) 

Disruptive Behavior 
(Circle all appropriate) 

Toward 
Self/Freq# 

Toward 
Peer/Freq# 

Toward 
Staff/Freq# 

Behavior Freq# Behavior 

500       
501       
502       
503       
504       
505       
506       

550       
551       
552       
553       
554       
555       
556       

570       
571       
572       
573       
574       
575       
576       

cursing 
insulting 
ordering about 
threatening 
teasing 
making sexually suggestive remarks 
other verbal aggression 
 
 
 

600       
601       
602       
603       
604       
605       
606       
607       
608       
609       
610       
 
611       

loud yelling/screaming 
loud cursing 
talking too loud 
singing out loud at an inappropriate time 
making animal noises or  "sound effects" 
running indoors 
slamming door 
banging/slamming walls 
repeatedly interrupting others 
invasion of privacy 
other disruptive behavior  
(explain below) 
moaning & groaning 

      

Stealing 
(Circle all appropriate) 

Inappropriate Eating Behavior 
(Circle all appropriate) 

Freq# Behavior Freq# Behavior 

700       
701       
702       
703       

property of another peer (explain below) 
staff property (explain below) 
agency property (explain below) 
other (explain below) 

800       
801       
802       
803       
804       
805       
806       
807       
808       
809       

refusing to eat 
gorging 
violating dietary restrictions 
eating too fast 
eating too slow 
not using utensils 
scavenging or eating garbage 
eating cigarette butts 
consuming inedibles as food 
other inappropriate eating behavior (explain below) 

Inappropriate Sexual Behavior 
(Circle all appropriate) 

Lack of Impulse Control 
(Circle all appropriate) 

Freq# Behavior Freq# Behavior 

900       
901       
902       
903       
904       
905       
906       
 
907       

public masturbation 
public heterosexual fondling  
public homosexual fondling 
public heterosexual relations 
public homosexual relations 
making unwanted advances 
other inappropriate display of  
affection  (explain below) 
other inappropriate sexual behavior 
(explain below) 

 

1000       
1001       
1002       
1003       
1004       
1005       
1006       

urination in clothing (time of last fluid intake        ) 
urination in bed (time of last fluid intake           ) 
defecation in clothing 
defecation in bed 
urinating in an inappropriate place 
defecating in an inappropriate place 
other inappropriate urination/defecation 

(explain below) 

Non-compliant Behavior 
(Circle all appropriate) 

Unusual or Bizarre Behaviors 
(Circle all appropriate)  

Freq# Behavior Freq# Behavior Freq# Behavior 

1100       
1101       
1102       
1103       
1104       
1105       
1106       
1107       
 
1108 

refusing to follow instructions 
refusing to go to work 
refusing to attend activities 
refusing to get out of bed 
lying 
out of designated area – on site 
smoking in non-smoking area 
other non-compliant behavior 
(explain below) 
Medication Refusal 

1200       
1201       
1202       
1203       
1204       
1205       
1206       
1207       
1208       
1209       

visual hallucinations 
auditory hallucinations 
other hallucinations (explain below) 
unwarranted suspicions 
unwarranted fears 
unusual physical complaints 
unfounded/imaginary physical complaints 
talking to self 
talking too loud 
mumbling 

1214       
1215       
1216       
1217       
1218       
1219       
1220       
1221       
1222       
1223       

unusually inactive (lethargic) 
extremely irritable 
pacing 
“twirling” 
walking in circles 
drooling 
unaware of surroundings 
hoarding 
inappropriate dress 
unusually poor grooming 



1109 
1110 

Attempted Elopement 
Elopement 

1210       
1211       
1212       
1213       

unintelligible talk 
crying for no identifiable reason 
laughing for no identifiable reason 
unusually active (hyperactive) 

1224       
1225       
1226       

public nudity 
sleeping too much 
other unusual/bizarre behavior 
(explain below) 

 

 


