BEHAVIOR CODE LIST

Physical Aggression (Circle all appropriate)						Aggression toward Property Destructive/Misuse of Property (Circle all appropriate)			
Toward Self/Freg#	Toward Peer/Freg#	Toward Staff/Freg#	Behavior		Freq#		Behavior		
100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 110	200 201 202 203 204 205 206 207 208	300 301 302 303 304 305 306 307 308 309 310	throwing thing restraining an (in swung at another attempt (explain below consuming har repeatedly op head banging	n object/weapon gs at another other against their will explain below) ther ted physical aggression w) uzardous items/substances pening an old wound	400 401 402 403 404 405 406 407 408	other staff agen other (expl improgiving (exp sellin	pronal clothing r personal property (explain below) property (explain below) cy property (explain below) r destruction of property ain below) oper disposal g away personal items lain below) ng personal items (explain below) r misuse of property (explain below)		
114 other self-injurious behavior (explain below) Verbal Aggression Threatened/Inappropriate						Disruptive Behavior (Circle all appropriate)			
Toward Self/Freg#	Toward Peer/Freg#	(Circle all app Toward Staff/Freg#	propriate)	Behavior	Freq#		Behavior		
500 501 502 503 504 505 506	550 551 552 553 554 555 556	570 571 572 573 574 575 576	cursing insulting ordering about threatening teasing making sexually suggestive remarks other verbal aggression		600 601 602 603 604 605 606 607 608 609 610	loud cursing talking too loud singing out loud at an inappropriate time making animal noises or "sound effects" running indoors slamming door banging/slamming walls repeatedly interrupting others invasion of privacy other disruptive behavior (explain below)			
		Steali	-	Inappropriate Eating Behavior					
Freq#		(Circle all app	oropriate) Behavior		(Circle all appropriate) Freq# Behavior				
700 701 702 703	property of another peer (explain below) staff property (explain below) agency property (explain below) other (explain below)					gorgi violar eatin eatin not u scave eatin consi	ing to eat ing ting dietary restrictions ig too fast ig too slow sising utensils enging or eating garbage ig cigarette butts uming inedibles as food		
Inappropriate Sexual Behavior						809 other inappropriate eating behavior (explain below) Lack of Impulse Control			
900 901 902 903 904 905 906	(Circle all appropriate) Behavior public masturbation public heterosexual fondling public homosexual relations public homosexual relations making unwanted advances other inappropriate display of affection (explain below) other inappropriate sexual behavior (explain below)					(Circle all appropriate) # Behavior urination in clothing (time of last fluid intake) urination in bed (time of last fluid intake) defecation in clothing defecation in bed urinating in an inappropriate place defecating in an inappropriate place other inappropriate urination/defecation (explain below)			
Non-compliant Behavior (Circle all appropriate)				Jnusual or Bizarre Behaviors (Circle all appropriate)					
Freq# 1100 1101 1102 1103 1104 1105 1106 1107	1	avior r instructions work d activities it of bed l area – on site moking area iant behavior	Freq# 1200 1201 1202 1203 1204 1205 1206 1207 1208 1209	Behavior visual hallucinations auditory hallucinations other hallucinations (explain below) unwarranted suspicions unwarranted fears unusual physical complaints unfounded/imaginary physical compl talking to self talking too loud mumbling		Freq# 1214 1215 1216 1217 1218 1219 1220 1221 1222 1223	Behavior unusually inactive (lethargic) extremely irritable pacing "twirling" walking in circles drooling unaware of surroundings hoarding inappropriate dress unusually poor grooming		

1109	Attempted Elopement	1210	unintelligible talk	1224	public nudity
1110	Elopement	1211	crying for no identifiable reason	1225	sleeping too much
		1212	laughing for no identifiable reason	1226	other unusual/bizarre behavior
		1213	unusually active (hyperactive)		(explain below)